PUBLIC NOTICE

Clark County Park District
Invitation To Submit a Bid
Outte for OSLAD Camparound

Quote for OSLAD Campground
Expansion Services

Clark County Park District will be requesting Bid/Quotes for OSLAD Campground Expansion Services.

The Bid contract will be available by Email request to jeff.tippett@ccparkdistrict.com, Fax or In-Person at the Park District Office at 20482 North Park Entrance Road, Marshall IL 62441, Monday through Friday from 8am to 3pm.

Sealed Bid/Quotes must be received in the Clark County Park District Office by June14, 2023, before 2pm. Faxed copies and emailed bid/quotes will not be accepted.

Below listed are the current Service Agreements that are available for Bid/Quote:

- 1. Engineered and Installed Septic System
- 2. Utility Service Piping and Supplies

Quote Return Date: June14, 2023, by 2pm at the Clark County Park District Office, 20482 N. Park Entrance Road, Marshall, IL 62441 where Bid/Quotes will be read aloud and submitted to the Board of Commissioners for vote on June 15, 2023, at 6pm.

The Clark County Park District reserves the right to reject any Bid/Quotes received.

All Service Providers Must Sign And Follow The Clark County Park District Vendor Policy!

5/26,31; 6/2,6,9,13

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Clark County is currently accepting bids for a 5 Channel VHF Type "C" trunked system for an upgrade to Clark County's radio system. Spec Sheets are available in the County Clerk's office. The due date for bids to be received is June 30, 2023 by 2pm.

Clark County reserves the right to reject any and all bids.